SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA





FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

AUG 12 2015

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 196, Item 393. Last assessed to: Christi Duff, a single woman. District 5 [\$5,138] Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from Christi Duff, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 528114003-2;

(continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the April 29, 2013 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded June 20, 2013. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 17, 2013 to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various research methods were used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest. (continued on page two)

Don Kent

Treasurer-Tax Collector

8 \$ 0 \$	0 \$	5,138 0	\$ 0 \$ 0	Consent □ Policy 🗷				
0 \$	0 \$	0	\$ 0	Consent 🗆 Policy 🗷				
			~ ~					
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale								
			For Fiscal Year	: 15/16				
APPROVE								
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE								

County Executive Office Signature

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

· —		DERED that the above matter is approved as recor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
xc. Treasurer Deputy	Nays: Absent:	None Washington	Kecia Harper-Ihem Clerk of the Boardy By: Lecture And Deputy

Change Order

District: 5

Agenda Number:

9-46

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 196, Item 393. Last assessed to:

Christi Duff, a single woman. District 5 [\$5,138] Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: AUG 12 2015

PAGE: Page 2 of 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Christi Duff in the amount of \$5,138.84 no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

BACKGROUND: Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received one claim for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Christi Duff based on a Grant Deed recorded January 3, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-0004380.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Christi Duff be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of \$5,138.84. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimant by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses

Excess proceeds are being released to the last assessee of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):

A copy of the Excess Proceeds Claim form and supporting documentation are attached.

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

10: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector	
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds	
TC 196 Item 393 Assessment No.: 528114003-2	
Assessee: DUFF, CHRISTI	TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
Situs: 52291 E DATE AVE CABAZON 92230	JUN 20 2014
Date Sold: April 29, 2013	RECEIVED
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2013	
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2014	
from the sale of the above mentioned property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time Recorder's Document No. 306 7 7 recorded	on 1500 & A copy of this document is attached here to led assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED	UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits pr claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing i	
Christi Dull	County, State Signature of Claimant
Signature of Claimant Christi Duff Print Name	Print Name
23820 Bluebill Ct. Street Address	Street Address
Moreno Valley Ca. City, State, Zip 92557	City, State, Zip
Phone Number	Phone Number SCO 8-21 (1-99)

DOC # 2008-0004380 X 01/03/2008 08:00A Fee:13.00 Page 1 of 3 Recorded in Official Records

County of Riverside
Larry W. Ward
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

COPY

Recording requested by: CHRISTI DUFF And when recorded, mail this deed and tax statements 10-10 5 Ht Vernon Suite 6236 8 R U PAGE SIZE DA MISC LONG RFD

Colton, CA 92324	1				3					
		М	Α	L	465	426	PCOR	COR	SMF	NCF
										,
GRANT DEED X	This transfer The documer				_	ary trai	osfer ta	x. nd is co	mnute	d on
TRA:	the	full value full value	e of the	interes	t or pro	perty	convey	ed.		
APN: <u>5281140032</u>		e time o	f sale.					the c		л
For a valuable consideration, receipt of	of which is hereby	ackno	wledge	ed,	-					,
LAKEVIEW ASSOCIATES, INC. hereby grant(s) to										
CHRISTI DUFF, A SINGLE WOMAN & the following real property in the City RIVERSIDE	of CABAZON	_, Cali	fornia:		·		_, Cou	nty of		
S119, FDATE ST										
LOT 271 OF CABAZON ESTATES #2, I RECORDED IN BOOK 41, PAGES 63 A	N THE COUNTY ND 64, IN THE O	OF RIV	ERSID OF THE	E, STA	TE OF	CALI ECORI	FORNI DER O	IA, AS F SAID	PER M	IAP VTY
Date: <u>1/2/0</u> 8	(Signature of	declara	nt) L	its aki	J, ew	res.	<u> </u>	व्द १ ऽ	,Inc	L.
Date:	(Signature of	declara	nt)							
State of California County of <u>ORang</u>)									
On 1/2/08, beforestate, personally appeared 5, do	ore me, Lapry	1 L G	19		_, a n	otary p	oublic	in and	for sai	id
personally known to me (or proved to name(s) is/are subscribed to the within same in his/her/their authorized capac person(s), or entity upon behalf of wh	n instrument, and its	or sau: lackno by bis/h	stactor wledge er/their	y evio ed to n r signa	ence) ne that iture(s)	to be t : he /sh) on the	ne per: e/ the y	execut	wnose ed the	
WITNESS my hand and official seel										



Public Record



LARRY W. WARD COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

Recorder P.O. Box 751 Riverside, CA 92502-0751 (951) 486-7000

www.riversideacr.com

CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code 27361.7, I certify under the penalty of perjuly that the following is a true copy of illegible wording found in the attached document:

(Print or type the page number(s) and wording below):

Beford Ma Buarianti 52291 Date 31

Date:	1-3-5008	
Signature:	John	
Print Name	John Paymers	

ACR 601P-AS4RE0 (Rev. 07/2005)



2008-0004380 91/93/2008 08:00A

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2008 00004380

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS TAKEN IN CALIFORNIA (CC-1180-1181)

Any acknowledgment taken within the State of California shall be in the form described in Civil Code Section 1189. The following is an example of that format:

State of California County of DRAGE)) ss.)			
County of <u>DRANGE</u> On <u>112/08</u> personally appeared <u>Toda</u> satisfactory evidence to be the instrument and acknowledged to authorized capacity(les), and that or the entity upon behalf of which	person(s) whose me that he/sh by his/her/their s	who pename(s) is/are e/they executed ignature(s) on the	roved to me on the subscribed to the the same in bline instrument the p	e basis of the within s/her/their
i certify under PENALTY OF PE foregoing is true and correct.	RJURY under th	ne laws of the S	State of California	a that the
WITNESS my hand and official se	el.	NOT SECOND	ARRY LANG Omm. # 1485283 IV PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA (I) A Remercino County Expires APRIL 23, 2008	[SEAL]
X			Expires APRIL 23, 2008	



2008-0004380 01/03/2008 08:00A 3 of 3

Public Record